Standards-based cylinder DSBF-C, to ISO 15552, clean design
TOC Bookmark
Standards-based cylinder DSBF-C, to
ISO 15552, clean design
Key features
Product range overview
Peripherals overview
Type codes

50 M16x1.5 106 21 4.7 35.6 141.8 179.8
63 M16x1.5 121 21 4.7 35.9 157.1 195.4
80 M20x1.5 128 26.5 6.1 45.4 173.6 221
100 M20x1.5 138 26.5 6.1 49.3 187.5 238.8
125 M27x2 160 40 8 65 225 290
18 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/09
Standards-based cylinder DSBF-C, to ISO 15552, clean design
Datasheet
Ordering data
Piston diameter Stroke PPS – Pneumatic cushioning, self-adjusting at both ends
A –  With position sensing
PPV – Pneumatic cushioning, adjustable at both ends
A –  With position sensing
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
Basic version
32 25 1778834 DSBF-C-32-25-PPSA-N3-R 1773752 DSBF-C-32-25-PPVA-N3-R
40 1778835 DSBF-C-32-40-PPSA-N3-R 1773753 DSBF-C-32-40-PPVA-N3-R
50 1778836 DSBF-C-32-50-PPSA-N3-R 1773754 DSBF-C-32-50-PPVA-N3-R
80 1778837 DSBF-C-32-80-PPSA-N3-R 1773755 DSBF-C-32-80-PPVA-N3-R
100 1778838 DSBF-C-32-100-PPSA-N3-R 1773756 DSBF-C-32-100-PPVA-N3-R
125 1778839 DSBF-C-32-125-PPSA-N3-R 1773757 DSBF-C-32-125-PPVA-N3-R
160 1778840 DSBF-C-32-160-PPSA-N3-R 1773758 DSBF-C-32-160-PPVA-N3-R
200 1778841 DSBF-C-32-200-PPSA-N3-R 1773759 DSBF-C-32-200-PPVA-N3-R
250 1778842 DSBF-C-32-250-PPSA-N3-R 1773760 DSBF-C-32-250-PPVA-N3-R
320 1778843 DSBF-C-32-320-PPSA-N3-R 1773761 DSBF-C-32-320-PPVA-N3-R
400 1778844 DSBF-C-32-400-PPSA-N3-R 1773762 DSBF-C-32-400-PPVA-N3-R
500 1778845 DSBF-C-32-500-PPSA-N3-R 1773763 DSBF-C-32-500-PPVA-N3-R
40 25 1779431 DSBF-C-40-25-PPSA-N3-R 1774259 DSBF-C-40-25-PPVA-N3-R
40 1779432 DSBF-C-40-40-PPSA-N3-R 1774260 DSBF-C-40-40-PPVA-N3-R
50 1779433 DSBF-C-40-50-PPSA-N3-R 1774261 DSBF-C-40-50-PPVA-N3-R
80 1779434 DSBF-C-40-80-PPSA-N3-R 1774262 DSBF-C-40-80-PPVA-N3-R
100 1779435 DSBF-C-40-100-PPSA-N3-R 1774263 DSBF-C-40-100-PPVA-N3-R
125 1779436 DSBF-C-40-125-PPSA-N3-R 1774264 DSBF-C-40-125-PPVA-N3-R
160 1779437 DSBF-C-40-160-PPSA-N3-R 1774265 DSBF-C-40-160-PPVA-N3-R
200 1779438 DSBF-C-40-200-PPSA-N3-R 1774266 DSBF-C-40-200-PPVA-N3-R
250 1779439 DSBF-C-40-250-PPSA-N3-R 1774267 DSBF-C-40-250-PPVA-N3-R
320 1779440 DSBF-C-40-320-PPSA-N3-R 1774268 DSBF-C-40-320-PPVA-N3-R
400 1779441 DSBF-C-40-400-PPSA-N3-R 1774269 DSBF-C-40-400-PPVA-N3-R
500 1779442 DSBF-C-40-500-PPSA-N3-R 1774270 DSBF-C-40-500-PPVA-N3-R
50 25 1780283 DSBF-C-50-25-PPSA-N3-R 1775258 DSBF-C-50-25-PPVA-N3-R
40 1780284 DSBF-C-50-40-PPSA-N3-R 1775259 DSBF-C-50-40-PPVA-N3-R
50 1780285 DSBF-C-50-50-PPSA-N3-R 1775260 DSBF-C-50-50-PPVA-N3-R
80 1780286 DSBF-C-50-80-PPSA-N3-R 1775261 DSBF-C-50-80-PPVA-N3-R
100 1780287 DSBF-C-50-100-PPSA-N3-R 1775262 DSBF-C-50-100-PPVA-N3-R
125 1780288 DSBF-C-50-125-PPSA-N3-R 1775263 DSBF-C-50-125-PPVA-N3-R
160 1780289 DSBF-C-50-160-PPSA-N3-R 1775264 DSBF-C-50-160-PPVA-N3-R
200 1780290 DSBF-C-50-200-PPSA-N3-R 1775265 DSBF-C-50-200-PPVA-N3-R
250 1780291 DSBF-C-50-250-PPSA-N3-R 1775266 DSBF-C-50-250-PPVA-N3-R
320 1780292 DSBF-C-50-320-PPSA-N3-R 1775267 DSBF-C-50-320-PPVA-N3-R
400 1780293 DSBF-C-50-400-PPSA-N3-R 1775268 DSBF-C-50-400-PPVA-N3-R
500 1780294 DSBF-C-50-500-PPSA-N3-R 1775269 DSBF-C-50-500-PPVA-N3-R
63 25 1780905 DSBF-C-63-25-PPSA-N3-R 1776043 DSBF-C-63-25-PPVA-N3-R
40 1780906 DSBF-C-63-40-PPSA-N3-R 1776044 DSBF-C-63-40-PPVA-N3-R
50 1780907 DSBF-C-63-50-PPSA-N3-R 1776045 DSBF-C-63-50-PPVA-N3-R
80 1780908 DSBF-C-63-80-PPSA-N3-R 1776046 DSBF-C-63-80-PPVA-N3-R
100 1780909 DSBF-C-63-100-PPSA-N3-R 1776047 DSBF-C-63-100-PPVA-N3-R
125 1780910 DSBF-C-63-125-PPSA-N3-R 1776048 DSBF-C-63-125-PPVA-N3-R
160 1780911 DSBF-C-63-160-PPSA-N3-R 1776049 DSBF-C-63-160-PPVA-N3-R
200 1780912 DSBF-C-63-200-PPSA-N3-R 1776050 DSBF-C-63-200-PPVA-N3-R
250 1780913 DSBF-C-63-250-PPSA-N3-R 1776051 DSBF-C-63-250-PPVA-N3-R
320 1780914 DSBF-C-63-320-PPSA-N3-R 1776052 DSBF-C-63-320-PPVA-N3-R
400 1780915 DSBF-C-63-400-PPSA-N3-R 1776053 DSBF-C-63-400-PPVA-N3-R
500 1780916 DSBF-C-63-500-PPSA-N3-R 1776054 DSBF-C-63-500-PPVA-N3-R
Ordering data
192023/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standards-based cylinder DSBF-C, to ISO 15552, clean design
Datasheet
Ordering data
Piston diameter Stroke PPS – Pneumatic cushioning, self-adjusting at both ends
A –  With position sensing
PPV – Pneumatic cushioning, adjustable at both ends
A –  With position sensing
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
Basic version
80 25 1781061 DSBF-C-80-25-PPSA-N3-R 1778429 DSBF-C-80-25-PPVA-N3-R
40 1781062 DSBF-C-80-40-PPSA-N3-R 1778430 DSBF-C-80-40-PPVA-N3-R
50 1781063 DSBF-C-80-50-PPSA-N3-R 1778431 DSBF-C-80-50-PPVA-N3-R
80 1781064 DSBF-C-80-80-PPSA-N3-R 1778432 DSBF-C-80-80-PPVA-N3-R
100 1781065 DSBF-C-80-100-PPSA-N3-R 1778433 DSBF-C-80-100-PPVA-N3-R
125 1781066 DSBF-C-80-125-PPSA-N3-R 1778434 DSBF-C-80-125-PPVA-N3-R
160 1781067 DSBF-C-80-160-PPSA-N3-R 1778435 DSBF-C-80-160-PPVA-N3-R
200 1781068 DSBF-C-80-200-PPSA-N3-R 1778436 DSBF-C-80-200-PPVA-N3-R
250 1781069 DSBF-C-80-250-PPSA-N3-R 1778437 DSBF-C-80-250-PPVA-N3-R
320 1781070 DSBF-C-80-320-PPSA-N3-R 1778438 DSBF-C-80-320-PPVA-N3-R
400 1781071 DSBF-C-80-400-PPSA-N3-R 1778439 DSBF-C-80-400-PPVA-N3-R
500 1781072 DSBF-C-80-500-PPSA-N3-R 1778440 DSBF-C-80-500-PPVA-N3-R
100 25 1782823 DSBF-C-100-25-PPSA-N3-R 1782253 DSBF-C-100-25-PPVA-N3-R
40 1782824 DSBF-C-100-40-PPSA-N3-R 1782254 DSBF-C-100-40-PPVA-N3-R
50 1782825 DSBF-C-100-50-PPSA-N3-R 1782255 DSBF-C-100-50-PPVA-N3-R
80 1782826 DSBF-C-100-80-PPSA-N3-R 1782256 DSBF-C-100-80-PPVA-N3-R
100 1782827 DSBF-C-100-100-PPSA-N3-R 1782257 DSBF-C-100-100-PPVA-N3-R
125 1782828 DSBF-C-100-125-PPSA-N3-R 1782258 DSBF-C-100-125-PPVA-N3-R
160 1782829 DSBF-C-100-160-PPSA-N3-R 1782259 DSBF-C-100-160-PPVA-N3-R
200 1782830 DSBF-C-100-200-PPSA-N3-R 1782260 DSBF-C-100-200-PPVA-N3-R
250 1782831 DSBF-C-100-250-PPSA-N3-R 1782261 DSBF-C-100-250-PPVA-N3-R
320 1782832 DSBF-C-100-320-PPSA-N3-R 1782262 DSBF-C-100-320-PPVA-N3-R
400 1782833 DSBF-C-100-400-PPSA-N3-R 1782263 DSBF-C-100-400-PPVA-N3-R
500 1782834 DSBF-C-100-500-PPSA-N3-R 1782264 DSBF-C-100-500-PPVA-N3-R
125 25 1792953 DSBF-C-125-25-PPSA-N3-R 1785012 DSBF-C-125-25-PPVA-N3-R
40 1792954 DSBF-C-125-40-PPSA-N3-R 1785013 DSBF-C-125-40-PPVA-N3-R
50 1792955 DSBF-C-125-50-PPSA-N3-R 1785014 DSBF-C-125-50-PPVA-N3-R
80 1792956 DSBF-C-125-80-PPSA-N3-R 1785015 DSBF-C-125-80-PPVA-N3-R
100 1792957 DSBF-C-125-100-PPSA-N3-R 1785016 DSBF-C-125-100-PPVA-N3-R
125 1792958 DSBF-C-125-125-PPSA-N3-R 1785017 DSBF-C-125-125-PPVA-N3-R
160 1792959 DSBF-C-125-160-PPSA-N3-R 1785018 DSBF-C-125-160-PPVA-N3-R
200 1792960 DSBF-C-125-200-PPSA-N3-R 1785019 DSBF-C-125-200-PPVA-N3-R
250 1792961 DSBF-C-125-250-PPSA-N3-R 1785020 DSBF-C-125-250-PPVA-N3-R
320 1792962 DSBF-C-125-320-PPSA-N3-R 1785021 DSBF-C-125-320-PPVA-N3-R
400 1792963 DSBF-C-125-400-PPSA-N3-R 1785022 DSBF-C-125-400-PPVA-N3-R
500 1792964 DSBF-C-125-500-PPSA-N3-R 1785023 DSBF-C-125-500-PPVA-N3-R
H- - Note
Other variants in the modular
product system a page 21
20 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/09
Standards-based cylinder DSBF-C, to ISO 15552, clean design
Datasheet
Ordering data
Piston diameter Stroke PPS – Pneumatic cushioning, self-adjusting at both ends
A –  With position sensing
PPV – Pneumatic cushioning, adjustable at both ends
A –  With position sensing
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
Variable stroke
32 1 ... 2800 1778516 DSBF-C-32-...-PPSA-N3-R 1772262 DSBF-C-32-...-PPVA-N3-R
40 1 ... 2800 1779309 DSBF-C-40-...-PPSA-N3-R 1774182 DSBF-C-40-...-PPVA-N3-R
50 1 ... 2800 1779742 DSBF-C-50-...-PPSA-N3-R 1774418 DSBF-C-50-...-PPVA-N3-R
63 1 ... 2800 1780600 DSBF-C-63-...-PPSA-N3-R 1775324 DSBF-C-63-...-PPVA-N3-R
80 1 ... 2800 1780945 DSBF-C-80-...-PPSA-N3-R 1778184 DSBF-C-80-...-PPVA-N3-R
100 1 ... 2800 1781567 DSBF-C-100-...-PPSA-N3-R 1781598 DSBF-C-100-...-PPVA-N3-R
125 1 ... 2800 1792703 DSBF-C-125-...-PPSA-N3-R 1784637 DSBF-C-125-...-PPVA-N3-R
H- - Note
Other variants in the modular
product system a page 21
212023/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...

[6] ...E, ...L  Only up to stroke 2000 mm
   Not with N3
Ordering data – Modular product system
22 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/09
Standards-based cylinder DSBF-C, to ISO 15552, clean design
Accessories
Foot mounting CRHNC
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper and PTFE
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ AB
@
AH AO AT AU SA TR US XA XS CRC1) Weight Part no. Type2)
[mm] [g]
32 7 32 6.5 4 24 142 32 45 143.1 46 4 139 176937 CRHNC-32
40 10 36 9 4 28 161 36 54 161.9 52.7 4 188 176938 CRHNC-40
50 10 45 9.5 5 32 170 45 64 173.8 62.6 4 341 176939 CRHNC-50
63 10 50 12.5 5 32 185 50 75 189.1 62.9 4 424 176940 CRHNC-63
80 12 63 15 6 41 210 63 93 214.6 80.4 4 810 176941 CRHNC-80
100 14.5 71 17.5 6 41 220 75 110 228.5 84.3 4 990 176942 CRHNC-100
125 16.5 90 22 8 45 250 90 131 270 102 4 1920 176943 CRHNC-125
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 4 to Festo standard FN 940070
Particularly high corrosion stress. Outdoor exposure under extreme corrosive conditions. Parts exposed to aggressive media, e.g. in the chemical or food industries. These applications may need to be supported with special tests
(d FN 940082) using appropriate media.
2) Suitable for ATEX
Flange mounting CRFNG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper and PTFE
Cannot be used on the bearing cap in
combination with protective bellows
kit DADB.
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ E FB
@
MF R TF UF W ZF CRC1) Weight Part no. Type2)
[mm] [g]
32 45 7 10 32 64 80 16 129.1 4 220 161846 CRFNG-32
40 54 9 10 36 72 90 18.7 143.9 4 291 161847 CRFNG-40
50 64 9 12 45 90 110 23.6 153.8 4 526 161848 CRFNG-50
63 75 9 12 50 100 120 23.9 169.1 4 680 161849 CRFNG-63
80 93 12 16 63 126 150 29.4 189.6 4 1508 161850 CRFNG-80
100 110 14 16 75 150 175 33.3 203.5 4 2054 161851 CRFNG-100
125 132 16 20 90 180 210 45 245 4 3787 185363 CRFNG-125
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 4 to Festo standard FN 940070
Particularly high corrosion stress. Outdoor exposure under extreme corrosive conditions. Parts exposed to aggressive media, e.g. in the chemical or food industries. These applications may need to be supported with special tests
(d FN 940082) using appropriate media.
2) Suitable for ATEX
Accessories
Foot mounting
Flange mounting
 +   = plus stroke length
232023/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standards-based cylinder DSBF-C, to ISO 15552, clean design
Accessories
Trunnion flange CRZNG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper and PTFE
Cannot be used on the bearing cap in
combination with protective bellows
kit DADB.
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ C2) C3) TD
@
TK TL TM UW XH XL CRC1) Weight Part no. Type2)
[mm] e9 [g]
32 71 86 12 16 12 50 45 18 127.1 4 150 161852 CRZNG-32
40 87 105 16 20 16 63 54 18.7 143.9 4 285 161853 CRZNG-40
50 99 117 16 24 16 75 64 23.6 153.8 4 473 161854 CRZNG-50
63 116 136 20 24 20 90 75 23.9 169.1 4 687 161855 CRZNG-63
80 136 156 20 28 20 110 93 31.4 187.6 4 1296 161856 CRZNG-80
100 164 189 25 38 25 132 110 30.3 206.5 4 2254 161857 CRZNG-100
125 192 217 25 50 25 160 131 40 250 4 3484 185362 CRZNG-125
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 4 to Festo standard FN 940070
Particularly high corrosion stress. Outdoor exposure under extreme corrosive conditions. Parts exposed to aggressive media, e.g. in the chemical or food industries. These applications may need to be supported with special tests
(d FN 940082) using appropriate media.
2) Suitable for ATEX
Trunnion supports CRLNZG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper and PTFE
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ CR
@
FK
@
FN FS H1 HB
@
NH TH UL CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] D11 ±0.1 H13 ±0.2 [g]
32 12 15 30 10.5 15 6.6 18 32 46 4 205 161874 CRLNZG-32
40, 50 16 18 36 12 18 9 21 36 55 4 323 161875 CRLNZG-4 0/50
63, 80 20 20 40 13 20 11 23 42 65 4 435 161876 CRLNZG-6 3/80
100, 125 25 25 50 16 24.5 14 28.5 50 75 4 739 161877 CRLNZG-10 0/125
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 4 to Festo standard FN 940070
Particularly high corrosion stress. Outdoor exposure under extreme corrosive conditions. Parts exposed to aggressive media, e.g. in the chemical or food industries. These applications may need to be supported with special tests
(d FN 940082) using appropriate media.
Trunnion flange
Trunnion support
 +   = plus stroke length
24 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/09
Standards-based cylinder DSBF-C, to ISO 15552, clean design
Accessories
Swivel flange SNCB-R3
Material:
Die-cast aluminium with protective
coating
Free of copper and PTFE
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ CB E EK
 @
FL L MR UB TG XC CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] H14 H9/e8 ±0.2 –0.5 h14 [g]
32 26 45+0.2/–0.5 10 22 13 8.5 45 32.5 141.1 3 100 176944 SNCB-32-R3
40 28 54–0.5 12 25 16 12 52 38 158.9 3 151 176945 SNCB-40-R3
50 32 64–0.6 12 27 16 12 60 46.5 168.8 3 228 176946 SNCB-50-R3
63 40 75–0.6 16 32 21 16 70 56.5 189.1 3 371 176947 SNCB-63-R3
80 50 93–0.8 16 36 22 16 90 72 209.6 3 632 176948 SNCB-80-R3
100 60 110+0.3/–0.8 20 41 27 20 110 89 228.5 3 986 176949 SNCB-100-R3
125 70 131–0.8 25 50 30 25 130 110 275 3 1776 176950 SNCB-125-R3
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 3 to Festo standard FN 940070
High corrosion stress. Outdoor exposure under moderate corrosive conditions. External visible parts with primarily functional surface requirements that are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
Swivel flange SNCB
 +   = plus stroke length

100 20+0.018 20+0.021/–0.04 109+1/–0.7 109+1/–0.7 18 25 41
125 30+0.018 30+0.021/–0.04 132+1/–0.7 132+1/–0.7 25 37 50
For @ LT MS RA TG XC
DSBF-C-... DSBF-C-...-R3 DSBF-C-... DSBF-C-...-R3
[mm] +1 +1
32 13 15+0.5 15+0.5 14.5 14.5 32.5 141.1
40 16 17+0.5 17+0.5 17.5 17.5 38 158.9
50 16 20+0.5 20+0.5 18.5 19 46.5 168.8
63 21 23–0.5 22+0.5 23 23 56.5 189.1
80 22 28–0.5 27+0.5 25 25 72 209.6
100 27 30±0.5 30±0.5 95 100 89 228.5
125 30 39±0.5 39±0.5 100 100 110 275
For @ Basic version High corrosion protection
CRC1) Weight Part no. Type CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] [g] [g]
32 1 86 174397 SNCS-32 4 161 2895920 CRSNCS-32
40 1 122 174398 SNCS-40 4 239 2895921 CRSNCS-40
50 1 216 174399 SNCS-50 4 403 2895922 CRSNCS-50
63 2 281 174400 SNCS-63 4 576 2895923 CRSNCS-63
80 2 557 174401 SNCS-80 4 1173 2895924 CRSNCS-80
100 2 683 174402 SNCS-100 3 684 2895925 SNCS-100-R3
125 2 1369 174403 SNCS-125 3 1369 2895926 SNCS-125-R3
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry indoor applications or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, or parts that are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation can occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements that are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
Corrosion resistance class CRC 3 to Festo standard FN 940070
High corrosion stress. Outdoor exposure under moderate corrosive conditions. External visible parts with primarily functional surface requirements that are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
Corrosion resistance class CRC 4 to Festo standard FN 940070
Particularly high corrosion stress. Outdoor exposure under extreme corrosive conditions. Parts exposed to aggressive media, e.g. in the chemical or food industries. These applications may need to be supported with special tests
(d FN 940082) using appropriate media.
Swivel flange SNCS
 +   = plus stroke length
26 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/09
Standards-based cylinder DSBF-C, to ISO 15552, clean design
Accessories
Ordering data – Mounting components, corrosion-resistant
Designation For @ Part no. Type
Clevis foot CRLNG
32 161840 CRLNG-32
40 161841 CRLNG-40
50 161842 CRLNG-50
63 161843 CRLNG-63
80 161844 CRLNG-80
100 161845 CRLNG-100
125 176951 CRLNG-125
Ordering data – Mounting components, high corrosion protection Datasheets a Internet: clevis foot
Designation For @ Part no. Type
Clevis foot LBG-R3
32 2078790 LBG-32-R3
40 2078792 LBG-40-R3
50 2078794 LBG-50-R3
63 2078795 LBG-63-R3
80 2078797 LBG-80-R3
100 2078799 LBG-100-R3
125 2078837 LBG-125-R3
Ordering data – Piston rod attachments, corrosion-resistant Datasheets a Internet: piston rod attachment
For @ Part no. Type For @ Part no. Type
Rod eye CRSGS  Rod clevis CRSG1)
32 195582 CRSGS-M10x1.25 32 13569 CRSG-M10x1.25

@
[mm]
Stroke
[mm]
Dimension
for E
[mm]
Part no. Type @
[mm]
Stroke
[mm]
Dimension
for E
[mm]
Part no. Type
32 10 ... 50 29 553271 DADB-V6-32-S10-50 40 10 ... 50 28 553291 DADB-V6-40-S10-50
51 ... 125 47 553273 DADB-V6-32-S51-125 51 ... 125 43 553293 DADB-V6-40-S51-125
126 ... 175 61 553275 DADB-V6-32-S126-175 126 ... 175 56 553295 DADB-V6-40-S126-175
176 ... 250 80 553277 DADB-V6-32-S176-250 176 ... 250 72 553297 DADB-V6-40-S176-250
251 ... 300 96 553279 DADB-V6-32-S251-300 251 ... 300 86 553299 DADB-V6-40-S251-300
301 ... 350 112 553281 DADB-V6-32-S301-350 301 ... 350 100 553301 DADB-V6-40-S301-350
351 ... 375 114 553283 DADB-V6-32-S351-375 351 ... 375 101 553303 DADB-V6-40-S351-375
376 ... 425 130 553285 DADB-V6-32-S376-425 376 ... 425 115 553305 DADB-V6-40-S376-425
426 ... 475 145 553287 DADB-V6-32-S426-475 426 ... 475 130 553307 DADB-V6-40-S426-475
476 ... 500 147 553289 DADB-V6-32-S476-500 476 ... 500 131 553309 DADB-V6-40-S476-500
50 10 ... 50 28 553311 DADB-V6-50-S10-50 63 10 ... 50 28 553331 DADB-V6-63-S10-50
51 ... 125 46 553313 DADB-V6-50-S51-125 51 ... 125 46 553333 DADB-V6-63-S51-125
126 ... 175 56 553315 DADB-V6-50-S126-175 126 ... 175 56 553335 DADB-V6-63-S126-175
176 ... 250 73 553317 DADB-V6-50-S176-250 176 ... 250 73 553337 DADB-V6-63-S176-250
251 ... 300 86 553319 DADB-V6-50-S251-300 251 ... 300 86 553339 DADB-V6-63-S251-300
301 ... 350 97 553321 DADB-V6-50-S301-350 301 ... 350 97 553341 DADB-V6-63-S301-350
351 ... 375 105 553323 DADB-V6-50-S351-375 351 ... 375 105 553343 DADB-V6-63-S351-375
376 ... 425 116 553325 DADB-V6-50-S376-425 376 ... 425 116 553345 DADB-V6-63-S376-425
426 ... 475 126 553327 DADB-V6-50-S426-475 426 ... 475 126 553347 DADB-V6-63-S426-475
476 ... 500 134 553329 DADB-V6-50-S476-500 476 ... 500 134 553349 DADB-V6-63-S476-500
80 10 ... 50 25 553351 DADB-V6-80-S10-50 100 10 ... 50 25 553371 DADB-V6-100-S10-50
51 ... 125 37 553353 DADB-V6-80-S51-125 51 ... 125 37 553373 DADB-V6-100-S51-125
126 ... 175 49 553355 DADB-V6-80-S126-175 126 ... 175 49 553375 DADB-V6-100-S126-175
176 ... 250 62 553357 DADB-V6-80-S176-250 176 ... 250 62 553377 DADB-V6-100-S176-250
251 ... 300 74 553359 DADB-V6-80-S251-300 251 ... 300 74 553379 DADB-V6-100-S251-300
301 ... 350 86 553361 DADB-V6-80-S301-350 301 ... 350 86 553381 DADB-V6-100-S301-350
351 ... 375 87 553363 DADB-V6-80-S351-375 351 ... 375 87 553383 DADB-V6-100-S351-375
376 ... 425 98 553365 DADB-V6-80-S376-425 376 ... 425 98 553385 DADB-V6-100-S376-425
426 ... 475 110 553367 DADB-V6-80-S426-475 426 ... 475 110 553387 DADB-V6-100-S426-475
476 ... 500 111 553369 DADB-V6-80-S476-500 476 ... 500 111 553389 DADB-V6-100-S476-500
312023/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standards-based cylinder DSBF-C, to ISO 15552, clean design
Accessories
Ordering data – Mounting kit

10 32.9 1489336 NPCK-C-D-G14-K10
G3/8 10 51.15 1489614 NPCK-C-D-G38-K10
G1/8 4 Nickel-plated brass, with sealing ring 6.3 578338 NPQH-D-G18-Q4-P10 10
6 9.2 578339 NPQH-D-G18-Q6-P10
8 11.9 578340 NPQH-D-G18-Q8-P10
G1/4 6 13.1 578341 NPQH-D-G14-Q6-P10
8 14.1 578342 NPQH-D-G14-Q8-P10
10 17.5 578343 NPQH-D-G14-Q10-P10
G3/8 8 20.6 578345 NPQH-D-G38-Q8-P10
10 22.7 578346 NPQH-D-G38-Q10-P10
G1/2 10 35.4 578349 NPQH-D-G12-Q10 1
12 37.1 578350 NPQH-D-G12-Q12
R1/8 6 Stainless steel, with PTFE coating 9.9 162862 CRQS-1/8-6 1
8 12 162863 CRQS-1/8-8
R1/4 8 18 162864 CRQS-1/4-8
10 22 162865 CRQS-1/4-10
R3/8 10 29 162866 CRQS-3/8-10
12 37 162867 CRQS-3/8-12
R1/2 12 55 162868 CRQS-1/2-12
16 59 162869 CRQS-1/2-16
With internal hex
G1/8 4 Nickel-plated brass, with sealing ring 6.2 578374 NPQH-DK-G18-Q4-P10 10
6 9.1 578375 NPQH-DK-G18-Q6-P10
8 12.8 578376 NPQH-DK-G18-Q8-P10
G1/4 8 14.4 578377 NPQH-DK-G14-Q8-P10
10 18.6 578378 NPQH-DK-G14-Q10-P10
G3/8 12 28.2 578379 NPQH-DK-G38-Q12-P10
With external hex
G1/8 4 Nickel-plated brass, with sealing ring 16.3 578280 NPQH-L-G18-Q4-P10 10
6 19.3 578281 NPQH-L-G18-Q6-P10
8 22.2 578282 NPQH-L-G18-Q8-P10
G1/4 6 22.4 578283 NPQH-L-G14-Q6-P10
8 25.8 578284 NPQH-L-G14-Q8-P10
10 33.1 578285 NPQH-L-G14-Q10-P10
G3/8 8 36.7 578287 NPQH-L-G38-Q8-P10
10 38.2 578288 NPQH-L-G38-Q10-P10
G1/2 10 42.6 578291 NPQH-L-G12-Q10 1
12 66.3 578292 NPQH-L-G12-Q12
R1/8 6 Stainless steel, with PTFE coating 19 162872 CRQSL-1/8-6 1
8 26 162873 CRQSL-1/8-8
R1/4 8 30 162874 CRQSL-1/4-8
10 42 162875 CRQSL-1/4-10
R3/8 10 49 162876 CRQSL-3/8-10
12 65 162877 CRQSL-3/8-12
R1/2 12 85 162878 CRQSL-1/2-12
16 99 162879 CRQSL-1/2-16
1) Packaging unit
Push-in fitting
332023/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standards-based cylinder DSBF-C, to ISO 15552, clean design